

1-18-2017

Eddington v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44353

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Eddington v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44353" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6483.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6483

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

RONALD EDDINGTON,)	
)	No. 44353
Petitioner-Appellant,)	
)	Ada Co. Case No.
vs.)	CV-2015-16861
)	
STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Respondent.)	
_____)	

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ADA**

HONORABLE LYNN G. NORTON, District Judge

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho

PAUL R. PANTHER
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division

JOHN C. McKINNEY
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

**ATTORNEYS FOR
RESPONDENT**

ELLEN N. SMITH
Smith Horras, P.A.
5561 N. Glenwood St.
Boise, Idaho 83714
(208) 697-5555

**ATTORNEY FOR
PETITIONER-APPELLANT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature Of The Case.....	1
Statement Of Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES	4
ARGUMENT	5
Eddington Has Failed To Show Error In The Summary Dismissal Of His Post-Conviction Petition.....	5
A. Introduction	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. Eddington Has Failed To Establish Any Error In The District Court’s Summary Dismissal Of His Post-Conviction Petition	5
1. Trial Counsel’s Failure To Present Favorable Testimony And Mitigating Mental Health Evidence At The Sentencing Hearing.....	7
2. Trial Counsel’s Failure To Become Familiar With The Facts Of The Case	9
3. The District Court Correctly Denied Eddington’s Motion For Summary Disposition And His Request For An Evidentiary Hearing	10
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12
APPENDIX A	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Ferrier v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 797, 25 P.3d 110 (2001)	6
<u>Frank-Teel v. State</u> , 143 Idaho 664, 152 P.3d 25 (Ct. App. 2006)	11
<u>Gilpin-Grubb v. State</u> , 138 Idaho 76, 57 P.3d 787 (2002)	5
<u>Grube v. State</u> , 134 Idaho 24, 995 P.2d 794 (2000).....	11
<u>Pratt v. State</u> , 134 Idaho 581, 6 P.3d 831 (2000)	5, 11
<u>State v. Lovelace</u> , 140 Idaho 53, 90 P.3d 278 (2003)	5, 6
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	9
<u>Stuart v. State</u> , 118 Idaho 865, 801 P.2d 1216 (1990)	6
<u>Workman v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 518, 164 P.3d 798 (2007)	5, 6
 <u>STATUTE</u>	
I.C. § 19-4906	4, 5, 6
 <u>RULE</u>	
I.C.R. 57	11
